
TO JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 137

DRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:014.001

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.20AM IN 06:50 AM

014.234MCDONOUGH RD & WEEPING WILLOW PL 07:18 AM

014.228LONDON WAY & PARIS DR 07:23 AM

014.227BUCKINGHAM DR & CHELSEA LN 07:26 AM

014.231LOVEJOY RD & LAKESIDE VILLA DR 07:32 AM

014.233GLEN VIEW WAY & GROVE WAY 07:34 AM

014.225MARKHAM WAY & VAUGHAN DR 07:44 AM

014.223CANADY DR & CANADY CT 07:46 AM

014.222PLANTATION PKWY & OAK HILL TERR 07:53 AM

014.226EDGEWATER DR & HILLCREST DR 08:04 AM

014.224PANHANDLE RD & VALLEY DR 08:08 AM

014.232LOVEJOY RD & SIMMONS PL 08:15 AM

014.229HASTINGS BRIDGE RD & GLEBE CT 08:21 AM

014.230TALMADGE RD & WILLARDS WAY 08:22 AM

014.000SCHOOL:  JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL 08:45 AM

@CP.20AM OUT 08:49 AM



TO JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 153

AMIN ALIDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:014.002

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

122.000Deadhead - SCHOOL:  SUDER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 07:41 AM

014.141FAIRFIELD APPROACH & FAIRVIEW LN 07:47 AM

014.214DEER CRSG DR & DEER CRSG LNDG 07:55 AM

014.2181380 TARA RD 08:03 AM

014.217IRON GATE BLVD & GREENDALE LN 08:06 AM

014.216GREENDALE LN & WALNUT CREEK LN 08:07 AM

014.215WALNUT CREEK LN & CANYON TR 08:08 AM

014.219FOLSOM RD & TARA WAY 08:15 AM

014.221TARA VILLAGE WAY & VILLAGE OAKS 08:17 AM

014.000SCHOOL:  JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL 08:30 AM

@CP.21AM OUT 08:34 AM



TO JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 154

CHIQUITA ALLISONDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:014.003

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

122.000Deadhead - SCHOOL:  SUDER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 07:41 AM

014.212681 FLINT RIVER RD @ RIVERWOOD APT (DRIVE 3) 07:48 AM

014.203BOB JACKSON DR & JIMMY LEE CIR 07:53 AM

014.204DORSEY RD & CLUBHOUSE DR @ PINE BROOK APTS 08:01 AM

014.205FOREST KNOLL DR & WOODGREEN WAY 08:09 AM

014.206MARSH GLEN DR &  FAIRWAY TURN 08:15 AM

014.2139558 TYLER TERR 08:22 AM

014.000SCHOOL:  JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL 08:35 AM

@CP.21AM OUT 08:49 AM



TO JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 138

DRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:014.004

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.44AM IN 06:42 AM

014.190PINE GATE DR & SILVERWOOD DR 07:05 AM

014.193CRENSHAW DR & SAN GABRIEL LN 07:12 AM

014.192CASTLEGATE DR & RADFORD DR (NORTH) 07:16 AM

014.191PINE VIEW TERR & MYRTLE LEE CT 07:26 AM

014.194QUAIL HUNT DR & SHANGRILA WAY 07:31 AM

014.195KING RD & ROUND TABLE LN 07:35 AM

014.197REGENCY PL & AMBASSADOR DR 07:44 AM

014.199LAKE RIDGE WAY & HOLLENBECK LN 07:48 AM

014.2018265 HWY 85 @ CHASE RIDGE APTS 07:54 AM

014.211819 CARTER RD 08:01 AM

014.207CEDAR CREEK RDGE & SUTTON DR 08:09 AM

014.235THOMAS RD & CHERI PL 08:13 AM

014.000SCHOOL:  JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL 08:35 AM

@CP.21AM OUT 08:59 AM



TO JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 164

PATRICIA CATCHINGSDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:014.005

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

111.000Deadhead - SCHOOL:  KILPATRICK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 07:24 AM

014.097990 BATTLE CREEK RD @ CENTURY LAKE APTS 07:26 AM

014.045CRIMSON CT & GARNET DR 07:31 AM

014.009OHARA DR & TARA RD 07:32 AM

014.0247878 N MAIN ST @ OAK RUN APTS 07:35 AM

014.058TARA BLVD & MUSEUM CIR @ TARA MHP 07:43 AM

014.200ASLAN ON THE RIVER @ RIVERVIEW PL 07:48 AM

014.202HAWTHORNE DR & SEDGEFIELD DR 07:51 AM

014.198235 ROBERTS DR @ HARMONY RIDGE APTS 07:56 AM

014.208MOUNTAIN PASS & PALISADES POINTE 08:03 AM

014.209KENDRICK RD & CHERYL CT 08:10 AM

014.210 HUNTINGTON DR & ROXBORO WAY 08:13 AM

014.087MAGNOLIA DR & HOLLY DR 08:18 AM

014.000SCHOOL:  JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL 08:30 AM

@CP.21AM OUT 08:44 AM



TO JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 141

DRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:014.006

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.46AM IN 06:50 AM

014.162CITY VIEW DR & BARTON DR 07:20 AM

014.161BURKS RD & NORTH AVE 07:21 AM

014.1604233 JONESBORO RD @ PARKSIDE CROSSING APTS 07:27 AM

014.1724221 THURMAN RD 07:30 AM

014.163LLOYD DR & CURTIS DR - FLP 07:33 AM

014.165SIMPSON RD & ELAM CHURCH RD 07:36 AM

014.158JEWELL TERR & ENCHANTED FOREST 07:40 AM

014.159CONLEY DR & CONLEY CIR (S) - FLP 07:46 AM

014.157ROCK CUT RD & SHEPPARD DR - FLP 07:50 AM

014.164ROCK CUT PL & ROCKLANE DR 07:52 AM

014.170GRANT RD & VILLAGE PARK DR (EAST) 07:57 AM

014.171JONES RD & HICKORY CIR 08:08 AM

014.173REX RD @ HURON DR 08:20 AM

014.000SCHOOL:  JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL 08:40 AM

@CP.21AM OUT 09:04 AM



TO JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 160

LAQUANDA BARBERDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:014.007

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

111.000Deadhead - SCHOOL:  KILPATRICK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 07:21 AM

014.0886726 TARA BLVD @ MARQUIS GRDE & TARA RDGE APTS 07:26 AM

014.196221 U R'DALE RD @ MAPLEWOOD PTE APTS (EAST DRWY) 07:28 AM

014.167225 JOHNSON RD @ LAUREL PT APTS (BY BLDG. #51) - FLP 07:34 AM

014.166PONDEROSA PARK DR & PINE CREEK RD 07:39 AM

014.168PHILLIPS DR @ NAVAHO DR & FOXCROFT DR 07:41 AM

014.169MORROW RD & WOODVIEW DR 07:43 AM

014.155N MCDONOUGH ST & E MIMOSA DR 07:54 AM

014.020NORTH AVE & WILLIAMSON MILL RD 07:56 AM

014.000SCHOOL:  JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL 08:00 AM

@CP.02AM OUT 08:14 AM



TO JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 200

DRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:014.008

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

014.176NEW DALE RD & MOSSWOOD LN 07:04 AM

014.179BROOKWOOD BLVD & SUNSET PARK 07:10 AM

014.1856078 CROOKED CREEK DR 07:13 AM

014.184ELLENWOOD DR & TAR CREEK DR 07:14 AM

014.182HEISLER ST & LINDBERGH WAY 07:22 AM

014.181REX RD & FARMBROOK LN 07:28 AM

014.183REX RIDGE LOOP & REX RIDGE LN 07:30 AM

014.186NELL LN & CLATE LN 07:34 AM

014.1886597 MT ZION BLVD @ BRIGADOON CONDOS 07:37 AM

014.187PEACOCK BLVD & PINECREST DR 07:43 AM

014.0417000 SOUTHLAKE PKWY & SPRING LAKE APTS 07:50 AM

014.000SCHOOL:  JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL 08:00 AM



TO JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 201

DRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:014.009

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

014.189HIGH POINT DR & ROLLING VIEW DR 07:13 AM

014.1753156 MT ZION RD @BRDGWTR (FOR WINSTED,WTRFRD 1 APTS) 07:20 AM

014.174MOUNT ZION RD & LAUREL CREEK DR 07:20 AM

014.177WOODFIELD DR & PANTHER CT 07:24 AM

014.178KENSINGTON WAY & HADDON DR -EAST 07:27 AM

014.126WOOD HOLLOW LN & OLD SOUTH LN 07:31 AM

014.113GREEN SPRINGS DR & GREEN SPRINGS DR AT CUL DE SAC 07:37 AM

014.056CONKLE RD & ALDEN WOODS 07:42 AM

014.101MT ZION PKWY & WAGON WHEEL CT 07:44 AM

014.123MT ZION PKWY @ FIELDSTONE GLEN APTS 07:45 AM

014.180STOCKBRIDGE RD & CONNER DR 07:55 AM

014.000SCHOOL:  JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL 08:00 AM



FROM JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 137

DRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:014.101

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.20Deadhead - AM OUT 01:29 PM

@CP.20PM IN 01:29 PM

014.000SCHOOL:  JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL 01:50 PM

014.234MCDONOUGH RD & WEEPING WILLOW PL 02:23 PM

014.228LONDON WAY & PARIS DR 02:28 PM

014.227BUCKINGHAM DR & CHELSEA LN 02:30 PM

014.231LOVEJOY RD & LAKESIDE VILLA DR 02:36 PM

014.233GLEN VIEW WAY & GROVE WAY 02:38 PM

014.225MARKHAM WAY & VAUGHAN DR 02:48 PM

014.223CANADY DR & CANADY CT 02:50 PM

014.222PLANTATION PKWY & OAK HILL TERR 02:59 PM

014.226EDGEWATER DR & HILLCREST DR 03:08 PM

014.224PANHANDLE RD & VALLEY DR 03:12 PM

014.232LOVEJOY RD & SIMMONS PL 03:19 PM

014.229HASTINGS BRIDGE RD & GLEBE CT 03:25 PM

014.230TALMADGE RD & WILLARDS WAY 03:26 PM

@CP.21PM OUT 03:55 PM



FROM JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 153

AMIN ALIDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:014.102

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

122.249Deadhead - TYLER TERR & TYLER RDGE 01:43 PM

014.000SCHOOL:  JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL 01:55 PM

014.214DEER CRSG DR & DEER CRSG LNDG 02:13 PM

014.141FAIRFIELD APPROACH & FAIRVIEW LN 02:22 PM

014.221TARA VILLAGE WAY & VILLAGE OAKS 02:35 PM

014.219FOLSOM RD & TARA WAY 02:38 PM

014.215WALNUT CREEK LN & CANYON TR 02:43 PM

014.216GREENDALE LN & WALNUT CREEK LN 02:45 PM

014.217IRON GATE BLVD & GREENDALE LN 02:46 PM

014.2181380 TARA RD 02:49 PM

@CP.06PM OUT 03:11 PM



FROM JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 154

CHIQUITA ALLISONDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:014.103

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

122.295Deadhead - 6657 MT ZION BLVD @ BAYWOOD APTS 01:43 PM

014.000SCHOOL:  JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL 01:55 PM

014.212681 FLINT RIVER RD @ RIVERWOOD APT (DRIVE 3) 02:11 PM

014.203BOB JACKSON DR & JIMMY LEE CIR 02:17 PM

014.204DORSEY RD & CLUBHOUSE DR @ PINE BROOK APTS 02:24 PM

014.205FOREST KNOLL DR & WOODGREEN WAY 02:33 PM

014.206MARSH GLEN DR &  FAIRWAY TURN 02:38 PM

014.2139558 TYLER TERR 02:45 PM

@CP.21PM OUT 03:07 PM



FROM JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 138

DRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:014.104

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.21Deadhead - AM OUT 01:34 PM

@CP.16PM IN 01:34 PM

014.000SCHOOL:  JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL 01:50 PM

014.207CEDAR CREEK RDGE & SUTTON DR 02:01 PM

014.235THOMAS RD & CHERI PL 02:05 PM

014.2018265 HWY 85 @ CHASE RIDGE APTS 02:12 PM

014.211819 CARTER RD 02:18 PM

014.199LAKE RIDGE WAY & HOLLENBECK LN 02:29 PM

014.197REGENCY PL & AMBASSADOR DR 02:33 PM

014.194QUAIL HUNT DR & SHANGRILA WAY 02:39 PM

014.191PINE VIEW TERR & MYRTLE LEE CT 02:42 PM

014.195KING RD & ROUND TABLE LN 02:44 PM

014.190PINE GATE DR & SILVERWOOD DR 02:51 PM

014.193CRENSHAW DR & SAN GABRIEL LN 02:58 PM

014.192CASTLEGATE DR & RADFORD DR (NORTH) 03:01 PM

@CP.17PM OUT 03:14 PM



FROM JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 164

PATRICIA CATCHINGSDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:014.105

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

111.126Deadhead - HWY 138 & SUGARLAND DR 01:45 PM

014.000SCHOOL:  JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL 01:50 PM

014.0247878 N MAIN ST @ OAK RUN APTS 02:10 PM

014.045CRIMSON CT & GARNET DR 02:15 PM

014.009OHARA DR & TARA RD 02:17 PM

014.097990 BATTLE CREEK RD @ CENTURY LAKE APTS 02:20 PM

014.058TARA BLVD & MUSEUM CIR @ TARA MHP 02:24 PM

014.200ASLAN ON THE RIVER @ RIVERVIEW PL 02:28 PM

014.202HAWTHORNE DR & SEDGEFIELD DR 02:31 PM

014.198235 ROBERTS DR @ HARMONY RIDGE APTS 02:35 PM

014.208MOUNTAIN PASS & PALISADES POINTE 02:43 PM

014.209KENDRICK RD & CHERYL CT 02:50 PM

014.210 HUNTINGTON DR & ROXBORO WAY 02:53 PM

014.087MAGNOLIA DR & HOLLY DR 02:58 PM

@CP.21PM OUT 03:15 PM



FROM JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 141

DRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:014.106

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

@CP.21Deadhead - AM OUT 01:34 PM

@CP.22PM OUT 01:34 PM

014.000SCHOOL:  JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL 01:50 PM

014.173REX RD @ HURON DR 02:01 PM

014.162CITY VIEW DR & BARTON DR 02:10 PM

014.161BURKS RD & NORTH AVE 02:11 PM

014.1604233 JONESBORO RD @ PARKSIDE CROSSING APTS 02:17 PM

014.1724221 THURMAN RD 02:19 PM

014.163LLOYD DR & CURTIS DR - FLP 02:22 PM

014.165SIMPSON RD & ELAM CHURCH RD 02:24 PM

014.158JEWELL TERR & ENCHANTED FOREST 02:29 PM

014.159CONLEY DR & CONLEY CIR (S) - FLP 02:32 PM

014.157ROCK CUT RD & SHEPPARD DR - FLP 02:35 PM

014.164ROCK CUT PL & ROCKLANE DR 02:37 PM

014.170GRANT RD & VILLAGE PARK DR (EAST) 02:42 PM

014.171JONES RD & HICKORY CIR 02:50 PM

@CP.22PM OUT 03:12 PM



FROM JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 160

LAQUANDA BARBERDRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:014.107

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

111.119Deadhead - 276 U RIVERDALE RD E @ ASHWOOD RIDGE APTS 01:38 PM

014.000SCHOOL:  JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL 01:50 PM

014.020NORTH AVE & WILLIAMSON MILL RD 01:53 PM

014.155N MCDONOUGH ST & E MIMOSA DR 01:55 PM

014.169MORROW RD & WOODVIEW DR 02:05 PM

014.168PHILLIPS DR @ NAVAHO DR & FOXCROFT DR 02:09 PM

014.166PONDEROSA PARK DR & PINE CREEK RD 02:11 PM

014.167225 JOHNSON RD @ LAUREL PT APTS (BY BLDG. #51) - FLP 02:16 PM

014.196221 U R'DALE RD @ MAPLEWOOD PTE APTS (EAST DRWY) 02:20 PM

014.0886726 TARA BLVD @ MARQUIS GRDE & TARA RDGE APTS 02:24 PM

@CP.22PM OUT 02:30 PM



FROM JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 200

DRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:014.108

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

014.000Deadhead - SCHOOL:  JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL 01:50 PM

014.000SCHOOL:  JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL 01:50 PM

014.176NEW DALE RD & MOSSWOOD LN 02:05 PM

014.179BROOKWOOD BLVD & SUNSET PARK 02:11 PM

014.1856078 CROOKED CREEK DR 02:13 PM

014.184ELLENWOOD DR & TAR CREEK DR 02:14 PM

014.182HEISLER ST & LINDBERGH WAY 02:23 PM

014.181REX RD & FARMBROOK LN 02:28 PM

014.183REX RIDGE LOOP & REX RIDGE LN 02:31 PM

014.186NELL LN & CLATE LN 02:35 PM

014.1886597 MT ZION BLVD @ BRIGADOON CONDOS 02:38 PM

014.187PEACOCK BLVD & PINECREST DR 02:43 PM

014.0417000 SOUTHLAKE PKWY & SPRING LAKE APTS 02:50 PM



FROM JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL -
SUMMER

05/31/2019

STOP LIST FOR BUS # 201

DRIVER NAME:

MTWUFDays:

RunID:014.109

STOP LOCATION  STOP TIME  StopID

014.000Deadhead - SCHOOL:  JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL 01:50 PM

014.000SCHOOL:  JONESBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL 01:50 PM

014.180STOCKBRIDGE RD & CONNER DR 01:51 PM

014.189HIGH POINT DR & ROLLING VIEW DR 01:57 PM

014.1753156 MT ZION RD @BRDGWTR (FOR WINSTED,WTRFRD 1 APTS) 02:04 PM

014.174MOUNT ZION RD & LAUREL CREEK DR 02:04 PM

014.177WOODFIELD DR & PANTHER CT 02:08 PM

014.178KENSINGTON WAY & HADDON DR -EAST 02:11 PM

014.126WOOD HOLLOW LN & OLD SOUTH LN 02:15 PM

014.113GREEN SPRINGS DR & GREEN SPRINGS DR AT CUL DE SAC 02:21 PM

014.056CONKLE RD & ALDEN WOODS 02:26 PM

014.101MT ZION PKWY & WAGON WHEEL CT 02:28 PM

014.123MT ZION PKWY @ FIELDSTONE GLEN APTS 02:29 PM


